



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1W32
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43274417267 (*)
Contract Desc: Guardrail Reset and Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement Install

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA ROADWAY GUARDRAIL & SIG	Responsive	Winning bid	\$325,086.15	100.00%
2	SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$707,991.00	217.79%
3	COMPLETE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT IN	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$788,683.45	242.61%
4	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$999,887.50	307.58%
5	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,159,519.25	356.68%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1W32
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43274417267 (*)
Contract Descr: Guardrail Reset and Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement Install
 The work under this Contract consists of Guardrail Reset and Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement Installation.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ROADWAY GUARDRAIL & SIG		(2) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(3) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT IN	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1,192.850 TN	49.00000	58,449.65	370.00000	441,354.50	300.00000	357,855.00
0010 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		28,067.000 LF	9.50000	266,636.50	9.50000	266,636.50	15.35000	430,828.45
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$325,086.15		\$707,991.00		\$788,683.45
Contract Grand Totals:				\$325,086.15		\$707,991.00		788,683.45



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E1W32

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(5) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1,192.850 TN	250.00000	298,212.50	525.00000	626,246.25		
0010 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		28,067.000 LF	25.00000	701,675.00	19.00000	533,273.00		
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$999,887.50		\$1,159,519.25		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$999,887.50		\$1,159,519.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1W32

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.